On subsequent measurement, the carrying amount of a group of insurance contracts at the end of each reporting period shall be the

sum of:

(a) the liability for remaining coverage comprising:

be consistent with observable current market prices (if any) of those financial instruments whose cash flow characteristics are

consistent with those of the insurance contracts; and

Discount rates

The discount rates applied to the estimate of cash flows shall:

reflect the time value of money (TVM), the characteristics of the cash flows and the liquidity characteristics of the insurance contracts;

STANBIC IBTC HOLDINGS PLC

Notes to the consolidated and separate interim financial statements

for the period ended 30 September 2023

3.1 IFRS 17 Insurance Contract (continues)

Reinsurance contracts held

Modification and derecognition

Modification of an insurance contract

•

•

•

•

Derecognition

Group

IFRS 17 at 1

January 2023

Previously

reported under

IFRS 4 31

December 2022

IFRS 17

transition

adjustment at 1

January 2023 Note

N’million N’million N’million

Assets

Other financial and non-financial assets   2,815,214   2,815,214   -

Other assets   132,499   132,390   109  (a)

Property and equipment   61,548   61,548   -

Intangible assets   3,223   3,223   -

Right Of Use Assets   3,609   3,609   -

Deferred tax assets   13,042   13,042   -

Total assets 3,029,135   3,029,026   109

Liabilities

Other financial and non-financial liabilities   2,677,323   2,677,323   -

Other liabilities   351,888   351,703   185  (b)

Deferred tax liabilities   -   -

Total liabilities 3,029,211   3,029,026   185

Equity

Share capital   6,479   6,479   -

Share premium   102,780   102,780   -

Reserves   290,109   290,403   (294)

Non-controlling interest   8,008   8,008   -

407,376   407,670   (294)

Total equity and liabilities 3,436,587   3,436,696   (109)

Note

(a)

(b)

Page 11

Statement of financial position line items affected

Total equity

*Other financial and non-financial assets: Included under this category is Cash and cash equivalent, Trading assets, Derivative assets,

Pledged assets, Financial Investments and Loans advances

*Other financial and non-financial liabilities: Included under this category is Deposits, Other borrowings, Debt securities issued,

Provisions, Trading liabilities and Derivatives liabilities.

The transition adjustment relating to reinsurance assets and deferred acquisition cost

Other assets included reinsurance contract assets, under IFRS 4, and provisions and other liabilities include reinsurance contract